
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT 
PARTS

 A  p r o d u c t  o f  H O B A R T  7 0 1  S .  R I D G E  A V E N U E  T R O Y ,  O H I O  4 5 3 7 4 - 0 0 0 1
FORM 43154 (June 2008)

4812 CHOPPER
 ML-136151



- 2 -

4812 CHOPPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43154 (June 2008) © HOBART

Table of Contents

3 ELECTRICAL UNIT
5 HOUSING UNIT
7 ATTACHMENT HUB AND MOTOR
8 #12 CHOPPER ATTACHMENT (NSF)



- 3 -

4812 CHOPPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43154 (June 2008)

 ELECTRICAL UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58784

 1 00-087711-00351 Switch – Toggle (1 Ph.) .............................................................................................................. 1
 2 00-291961 Plate – Switch (1 Ph.) ................................................................................................................ 1
 3 SC-030-06 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Oval Hd. ................................................................................................ 2

PL-58784

1

2

3



- 4 -

4812 CHOPPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43154 (June 2008)

HOUSING UNIT

15

20

19

21
22

23

24

14

33
32

31

13

9

8

4

5

6
7

1

2
3

PL-58786

27

28

29

25-26

10

1112

16

17
18

34

35

30



- 5 -

4812 CHOPPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43154 (June 2008)

 HOUSING UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58786

 1 SC-060-10 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3 Rd. Hd. ................................................................................................... 2
 2 00-019105-00001 Bumper ...................................................................................................................................... 2
 3 00-119911 Spacer – Pan Rest ..................................................................................................................... 2
 4 00-290481-00018 Housing Assy. (60 Hz.)............................................................................................................... 1
 5 SC-010-16 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Truss Hd. ............................................................................................. 2
 6 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof ....................................................................................... 2
 7 WS-023-07 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 2
 8 00-875720 Support – Frame & Housing ...................................................................................................... 1
 9 00-875722-00001 Bracket – Locating ..................................................................................................................... 1
 10 00-065140 Gasket – Attachment Hub .......................................................................................................... 1
 11 00-108197-00004 Thumb Screw Assy. ................................................................................................................... 1
 12 00-064824 Grommet (Thumb Screw) .......................................................................................................... 1
 13 00-064965-00008 Panel – Front Housing ............................................................................................................... 1
 14 WC-004-10 Washer – Countersunk .............................................................................................................. 2
 15 SC-015-36 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Oval Hd. .............................................................................................. 2
 16 SC-022-17 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Flat Hd. ............................................................................................... 3
 17 SC-022-16 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/16 Flat Hd. .............................................................................................. 1
 18 00-914767 Washer – Trim (Attachment Hub) .............................................................................................. 1
 19 00-875551 Frame Weldment ....................................................................................................................... 1
 20 00-290061-00002 Stud – Leg ................................................................................................................................. 4
 21 00-290060-00002 Leg ............................................................................................................................................. 4
 22 00-064814 Cap – Leg End ........................................................................................................................... 4
 23 00-083681 Foot – Rubber ............................................................................................................................ 4
 24 SC-025-07 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/16 Bndg. Hd........................................................................................... 18
 25 00-117542-00098 Cord & Plug Assy. (120 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) .................................................................................. 1
 26 00-117542-00097 Cord & Plug Assy. (240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) .................................................................................. 1
 27 FE-008-20 Strain Relief (1 Ph.) ................................................................................................................... 1
 28 FE-007-12 Lock Nut 3/4 Electrical ................................................................................................................. 1
 29 WL-003-47 Lockwasher 5/16 Medium ............................................................................................................ 2
 30 SC-036-40 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 11/4 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................ 2
 31 SC-015-36 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Oval Hd. .............................................................................................. 2
 32 WC-004-10 Washer – Countersunk .............................................................................................................. 2
 33 00-064805-00008 Panel – Rear Housing ................................................................................................................ 1
 34 00-064810 Strip – Compression .................................................................................................................. 2
 35 00-118365 Logo – Hobart ............................................................................................................................ 1



- 6 -

4812 CHOPPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43154 (June 2008)

ATTACHMENT HUB AND MOTOR

9

1
2

3

7

4

5

6

1211

10

8-9 13

23

28

27

29

31

22
21

19-20
24-25-26

30

32

33
3435

36

17
18

15
14

16

PL-58787  



- 7 -

4812 CHOPPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43154 (June 2008)

 ATTACHMENT HUB AND MOTOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58787

 1 SC-037-86 Cap Screw 7/16-14 x 1 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................... 4
 2 WL-004-10 Lockwasher 7/16 Helical .............................................................................................................. 4
 3 00-914157 Hub – Adapter ............................................................................................................................ 1
 4 00-914156 Seal ............................................................................................................................................ 2
 5 00-914125 Housing Assy. ............................................................................................................................ 1
 6 00-914131 Gasket ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 7 SC-129-15 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 23/4 Hex Socket Hd. ..................................................................................... 7
 8 00-914256 Washer – Thrust ........................................................................................................................ 2
 9 00-914255 Ball Bearing ............................................................................................................................... 1
 10 00-914127 Gear Assy. (Low Speed) ............................................................................................................ 1
 11 00-914252 Needle Bearing .......................................................................................................................... 1
 12 00-914126 Gear Assy. (High Speed) ........................................................................................................... 1
 13 00-914253 Needle Bearing .......................................................................................................................... 1
 14 00-914254 Needle Bearing .......................................................................................................................... 1
 15 00-914202 Ball – Steel ................................................................................................................................. 3
 16 00-914260 Adapter Assy. ............................................................................................................................. 1
 17 00-914257 Seal – Input ................................................................................................................................ 1
 18 00-914261 Ball Bearing ............................................................................................................................... 1
 19 00-914275 Motor Assy. (1 Ph.)..................................................................................................................... 1
 20 00-914277 Motor Assy. (120/240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Gear Box Assy.) ................................................ 1
 21 WS-029-86 Washer ....................................................................................................................................... 4
 22 WL-003-47 Lockwasher 5/16 Medium ............................................................................................................ 4
 23 SC-036-40 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 11/4 Hex Hd. ................................................................................................ 4
 24 00-914128-00001 Shim – Motor (0.005 Thk.) ........................................................................................................AR
 25 00-914128-00002 Shim – Motor (0.010 Thk.) ........................................................................................................AR
 26 00-914128-00003 Shim – Motor (0.020 Thk.) ........................................................................................................AR
 27 00-078752-00004 Clamp – Wire ............................................................................................................................. 1
 28 WL-011-01 Lockwasher ................................................................................................................................ 2
 29 SC-027-28 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Rd. Hd................................................................................................... 1
 30 00-914249 Motor Start Switch ..................................................................................................................... 1
 31 00-914247 Kit – Fan .................................................................................................................................... 1
 32 00-914248 Shroud – Fan ............................................................................................................................. 1
 33 00-914250 Ball Bearing ............................................................................................................................... 7
 34 00-914251 Washer – Wavy .......................................................................................................................... 2
 35 00-914279 Capacitor (Run) ......................................................................................................................... 1
 36 00-914278 Capacitor (Start) ........................................................................................................................ 1



FORM 43154 JUNE 2008 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

4812 CHOPPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

 #12 CHOPPER ATTACHMENT (NSF)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58785

 1 00-077667-00001 Ring – Adjusting (Brite Metal). ................................................................................................... 1
 2 00-077667-00002 Ring – Adjusting (Tinned) ........................................................................................................... 1
 3 00-016423-00001 Chopper Plate (1/8 In. Dia. Holes) (Carbon Steel)....................................................................... 1
 4 00-016424-00001 Chopper Plate (3/16 In. Dia. Holes) (Carbon Steel) ..................................................................... 1
 5 00-016425-00001 Chopper Plate (1/4 In. Dia. Holes) (Carbon Steel)....................................................................... 1
 6 00-016426-00001 Chopper Plate (3/8 In. Dia. Holes) (Carbon Steel)....................................................................... 1
 7 00-016427-00001 Chopper Plate (1/2 In. Dia. Holes) (Carbon Steel)....................................................................... 1
 8 00-103970-00001 Chopper Plate (5/8 In. Dia. Holes) (Carbon Steel)....................................................................... 1
 9 00-016429-00001 Chopper Plate (11/16 In. Dia. Holes) (Carbon Steel) .................................................................... 1
 10 00-019263-00001 Chopper Plate (5/64 In. Dia. Holes) (Carbon Steel) ..................................................................... 1
 11 00-016423-00002 Chopper Plate (1/8 In. Dia. Holes) (Stay Sharp) .......................................................................... 1
 12 00-016424-00002 Chopper Plate (3/16 In. Dia. Holes) (Stay Sharp) ......................................................................... 1
 13 00-016425-00002 Chopper Plate (1/4 In. Dia. Holes) (Stay Sharp) .......................................................................... 1
 14 00-016426-00002 Chopper Plate (3/8 In. Dia. Holes) (Stay Sharp) .......................................................................... 1
 15 00-016427-00002 Chopper Plate (1/2 In. Dia. Holes) (Stay Sharp) .......................................................................... 1
 16 00-103970-00002 Chopper Plate (5/8 In. Dia. Holes) (Stay Sharp). ......................................................................... 1
 17 00-016429-00002 Chopper Plate (11/16 In. Dia. Holes) (Stay Sharp)........................................................................ 1
 18 00-290339 Knife – Chopper ......................................................................................................................... 1
 19 00-015877 Stud – Plate ............................................................................................................................... 1
 20 00-015878 Worm Assy. (Incls. Items 19 & 28) ............................................................................................. 1
 21 00-122999 Pin – Plate ................................................................................................................................. 1
 22 00-119759-00001 Chopper Cylinder Assy. (Tinned) (Incls. Items 21 & 28) ............................................................ 1
 23 00-119759-00003 Chopper Cylinder Assy. (Brite Metal) ( Incls. Items 21 & 28) ..................................................... 1
 24 00-119759-00004 Chopper Cylinder Assy. (Kosher Tinned) ................................................................................... 1
 25 00-079213 Stud – Locating .......................................................................................................................... 1
 26 00-119922-00001 Feed Stomper ............................................................................................................................ 1
 27 00-122555 Pan – Feed (Rectangular) ......................................................................................................... 1
 28 00-003310 Washer – Worm Thrust .............................................................................................................. 1
 29 00-004838-00001 Washer – Cylinder Thrust. ......................................................................................................... 1
 30 00-004284 Stud – Square Drive .................................................................................................................. 1
 31 00-295180 Stuffer – Sausage (Sheep Casing) (Packaged) ......................................................................... 1
 32 00-295181 Stuffer – Sausage (Hog Casing) (Packaged) ............................................................................ 1
  00-119860-00001 Cylinder Attachment Assy. (Tinned) ........................................................................................... 1
  00-119860-00003 Cylinder Attachment Assy. (Brite Metal) ..................................................................................... 1
  00-119860-00004 Cylinder Attachment Assy. (Kosher)........................................................................................... 1

PL-58785

28

29

30

26 22 THRU 25

27

32 31

1-2

3 THRU 17

18 19
20

21


	ELECTRICAL UNIT
	HOUSING UNIT
	ATTACHMENT HUB AND MOTOR
	#12 CHOPPER ATTACHMENT (NSF)


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile ()
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 99
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 600
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 600
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Moore Wallace - RRD Job Options for High-Resolution PDFs)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [792.000 1224.000]
>> setpagedevice


